BZA16-093
2273 NORTH HIGH STREET

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND ZONING SERVICES

One Stop Shop Zoning Report pate: Wed Jun 29 2016
General Zoning Inquiries: 614-645-8637

SITE INFORMATION

Address: 2275 N HIGH ST COLUMBUS OH 43201 Owner: EVENTIDE INC

Mailing Address: 135 WATERS MILL CIR : Parcel Number: 010049822
ALPHARETTA GA 30022-4487

ZONING INFORMATION

Zoning: ORIG, Commercial, C4 Historic District: N/A
 effective 2/27/1928, Height District H-35

Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA): N/A Historic Site: No

Commercial Overlay: UNIVERSITY UCO Council Variance: N/A

Graphic Commission: N/A Filood Zone: OUT

Area Commission: University Area Commission Airport Overlay Environs: N/A

Planning Overlay: University/Impact

PENDING ZONING ACTION
Zoning: N/A Council Variance: N/A
Board of Zoning Adjustment (BZA): N/A Graphic Commission: N/A
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2273 NORTH HIGH STREET

THE CITY OF

CEO L!J M BU = Board of Zoning Adjustment Application
RN L Gl L &

. . 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
= S Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov
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Application Number: %ZA, LD - % Date Refeived' 7\l \k/u\}?) r)db

" Application Accepted by: \F Fee: f:} , q. 0 6 —

Commission/Civie:

Existing Zoning:

Comments: d (240 ' %ZA— -
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TYPE(S) OF ACTION REQUESTED (Check all that apply):
[A variance [] Special Permit

Indicate what the proposal is and list applicable code sections: .
Mixed use retail, office and multifamily. Applicant requests relief from Section 3372.604, which would reguire covering

nearly the entirety of a 1.4 acre assemblage with a single structure, and further require demolition of a number of
structures fo be preserved as part of the existing streetscape.

LOCATION
Certified Address: 2273 N. High St Clty Columbus Zip; 43201

Parcel Number (only one required): 010-049822

APPLICANT (If different from Owner):

Applicant Name: JSDI Celmark, Ltd. Phone Number; 814-334-6151 Ext.:
Address: c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister, 65.E. State St., Ste. 1000 _(ity/State: Columbus, OH Zip: 43215
Email Address: jmaniace@tafﬂaw.com Fax Number: 614-221-2007

PROPERTY OWNER(S) [V Checl here if listing additional property owners on a separate page

Name: See attached Phone Number: Ext.:
Address: City/State: Zip:
Email Address: Fax Number:

ATTORNEY / AGENT (Check one if applicable): ]Z Attorney D Agent

Name: James V. Maniace Phone Numbper: 614-334-6151 Ext.:
Address: 65 E. State St., Suite 1000 City/State; COIUmbUS, OH Zip- 43215
Email Address: jmaniace@taftlaw.com Fax Number: 614-221-2007
SIGNATURES (All SI@amng a%\;;ﬁ;izlil ink) /{g

APPLICANT SIGNATURE v@é ]é w())ét,

PROPERTY OWNER SIGN ached . i,./

ATTORNEY / AGENT SIGNATURE ( e \ / . \ l _

PLEASE NOTE: incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applicatibns must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.

Please male checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer -
mt 12,



BZA16-093
B 2273 NORTH HIGH STREET

co LU M BUS Board of Zoning Adjustment Application

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (1) NAME James V. Maniace
of (1) MAILING ADDRESS 65 E. State St., Suite 1000, Columbus, Ohio 43215

deposes and states that (he/she) is the applicant, agent, or duly authorized attorney for same and the following is a list of the
name(s) and mailing address(es) of all the owners of record of the property located at
(2) per ADDRESS CARD FOR PROPERTY, 2273 N. High St., Columbus, Ohio 43201

for which application for a rezoning, variance, special permit or graphics plan was filed with the Department of Building and

Zoning Services, on (3)

(THIS LINE TO BE FILLED OUT BY CITY STAFF)

SUBJECT PROPERTY OWNERS NAME (4) See attached.
AND MAILING ADDRESS
APPLICANT’'S NAME AND PHONE # JSDI Celmark, Ltd., c/o Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP

(same as listed on front application) 614-334-6151

University Area Commission
c/o Susan Keeny
358 King Avenue, Columbus, OH 43201

AREA COMMISSION OR CIVIC GROUP (5)
AREA COMMISSION ZONING CHAIR
OR CONTACT PERSON AND ADDRESS

and that the following is a list of the names and complete mailing addresses, including zip codes, as shown on the County
Auditor’s Current Tax List or the County Treasurer’s Mailing List, of all the owners of record of property within 125
feet of the exterior boundaries of the property for which the application was filed, and all of the owners of any property within 125
feet of the applicant’s or owner’s property in the event the applicant or the property owner owns the property contiguous to the subject
property:

(6) PROPERTY OWNER NAME (6a) PROPERTY ADDRESS (6b) PROPERTY OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
See attached

[M (7) Check here if listing addition property owners on a separate page.

(8) SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT 4 __

) % n
A2 R 9 01
S rn to before me and signed in m resence this g\ 3 — dayof ]] i avee , in the year, ‘J[\) [ ( 0
' , o ) A = VP S Notary Seal Here
AN / / ~ IR\ 5,
(A i Cm) VYV Q\C«"uk LLORN ( Pspifuar &N
(8) SIGNATURE OF(NOTARY PUBLIC My Co =2

tmt12/15
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PROPERTY OWNERS:

PARCELS

010-042030 Eventide, Inc.
010-004877

010-049822

010-001685

010-038768

010-010188

010-038718 Johnathan R. Pavey SU-TR
010-023648
010-002891

010-023143 Cynthia P. Rieth, Tr.
Address, email and fax number for all owners:

c/o Brian Close, Esq. Brian.close@dinsmore.com
Dinsmore & Shohl Fax: (614) 221-8590

191 W. Nationwide Blivd., #1000

Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 227-4209

Signatures:

Cynthia P. Rieth, Tr.

§/VL 4,4/\ G(Y\\\gv? Qﬂf@ W

By: Gﬂﬁédﬂ'? A By, (4allnia b Riedn
Its: TAERF NN Its: 4/\7\,‘-.4\\\,;2«' 12

Eventide, |

Jopnathan R. Pavey SU-TR

RoAden

By: (Wb ri::(:;an R.(/Pw/e»‘
lts:  Trustee

16431628.1



BZA16-093
—— 2273 NORTH HIGH STREET
CO LU MBUS Board of Zoning Adjustment Application

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP
APPLICATION #

3307.09 Variances by Board.

A. The Board of Zoning Adjustment shall have the power. upon application, to grant variances from the provisions and
requirements of this Zoning Code (except for those under the jurisdiction of the Graphics Commission and except for use
variances under the jurisdiction of the Council). No variance shall be granted unless the Board finds that all of the
following facts and conditions exist:

1. Special circumstances or conditions apply to the subject property that do not apply, generally, to other properties in
the same zoning district.

2. The special circumstances or conditions are not the result of the actions of the property owner or applicant.

3. The special circumstances or conditions make it necessary that a variance br granted to preserve a substantial
property right of the applicant which is possessed by owners of other property in the same zoning district.

4. The grant of a variance will not be injurious to neighboring properties and will not be contrary to the public interest
or the intent and purpose of this Zoning Code.

B. Ingranting a variance, the Board may impose such requirements and conditions regarding the location, character, and
other features of the proposed uses or structures as the Board deems necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this
Zoning Code and to otherwise safeguard public safety and welfare.

C. Nothing in this section shall be construed as authorizing the Board to affect changes in the Zoning Map or to add to the
uses permitted in any district.

I have read Section 3307.09, Variances by Board, and believe my application for relief from the requirements
of the Zoning Code satisfies the four criteria for a variance in the following ways:

See Attached Letter.

[
} { / /'
/ (/ { /
Signature of Applicant ' I N\ — v/ '[/’_\ . Date

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

tmt 12/15
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2273 NORTH HIGH STRTa'ft /

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 / Columbus, OH 43215-4213 / Tel: 614.221.2838 / Fax: 614.221.2007 / www.taftlaw.com
Cincinnati/ Cleveland / Columbus / Dayton / Indianapolis / Northern Kentucky / Phoenix

JAMES V. MANIACE
614.334.6151
jmaniace@taftlaw.com

June 24, 2016

Columbus Board of Zoning Adjustment
c/o James Friese

757 Carolyn Avenue

Columbus, OH 43224

Re: 2273 N. High Street

Dear Jamie:

This letter is to serve as a Statement of Hardship for the variance application for
the above property.

This variance request is a classic example of a technical variance, because it is
solely to preserve certain existing site conditions as opposed to relaxing standards to
permit development. Literal compliance with the code provision in question, 3372.604
OCC, would force the construction of a single building which would almost completely
cover a 1.4 acre parcel and compel the demolition of a set of structures comprising a
streetscape prized by the public and the University Area Review Board. Before
analyzing the requested variance, a discussion of the proposed project will help put the
request in perspective.

The subject property is an aggregation of ten tax parcels which collectively
constitute a 1.4 acre parcel collectively fronting N. High Street. This stretch of N. High
Street is near W. Lane Avenue and the properties are directly across from an OSU
facility at the corner of N. High and W. Northwood Avenue. The site presently contains
a hodge-podge of older residential, office and restaurant uses and a garage in the rear.
The six northernmost existing structures facing N. High Street are the most attractive
structures on the site and are in reasonable condition given their age.

The property is currently zoned as C-4, one of the most intense commercial
classifications permitting a wide variety of uses. The Pavey Family, which has been in
ownership of the properties for over a century, wishes to develop the property and
engaged the applicant, JSDI Celmark, Ltd., (*JSDI Celmark”) to do so. JSDI Celmark
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Columbus Board of Zoning
June 24, 2016
Page 2

and its principals have extensive experience in University Area development. The
applicants have offered several different design alternatives to the University Area
Review Board (“UARB”), which has no authority over variances but reviews
development design. After submitting several designs, and taking into account the
comments of the public and UARB, the applicant settled on an approach which
preserved the six northernmost structures on N. High St. and placed a taller structure on
the rear of the site. Renderings have been submitted as part of this application which
illustrate the development concept.

The development plan submitted represents a considered analysis by UARB and
the Applicant of the appropriateness of the development for the community, and the
ability to fold the “to be preserved” buildings into a larger development, making their
preservation economically feasible. The literal application of 3372.604 OCC would
wreak havoc upon this plan, and for that matter any development plan for the site which
would demolish any rear primary building.

The setback exhibit attached to this letter illustrates the damage the application
of 3372.604 OCC causes. In a development scenario, where all tax parcels are
combined under uniform ownership, the demolition of any of the rear W. Oakland
Avenue facing structures would require rebuilding a structure which would overwhelm
the site and destroy the six buildings all stake holders wish to preserve. The rebuilt
building could have no more than a 10 foot setback from three separate public streets!
The code provision, which may operate effectively in bringing a single rebuilt building on
a small lot to face High Street, is plainly not suited for sites with multiple buildings where
some existing buildings merit preservation.

The facts and conditions of this application justify the granting of this variance
under 3307.09 OCC.

The requirements are in bold below with analysis immediately following:

1. Special circumstances or conditions apply to the subject property that
does not apply, generally, to other properties in the same zoning district.

The streetscape of six consecutive stone buildings has been identified by the
community and the University Area Review Board as an identifying feature of the
entrance into a neighborhood known as the Old North, which is part of the
University District. This property is a large assemblance compared to other
properties in the District, and the code provision in question imposes a
substantially different effect to the subject property than to a smaller parcel with a
single building.
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Columbus Board of Zoning
June 24, 2016
Page 3

2. The special circumstances or conditions are not the result of the actions
of the property owner or applicant.

The streetscape to be preserved is a property attribute which is over 100 years
old, and existed when the current owners took title. The code provision in
guestion was adopted in 2008.

3. The special circumstances or conditions make it necessary that a
variance be granted to preserve a substantial property right of the
applicant which is possessed by owners of other property in the same
zoning district.

Development with a sensitivity to community needs is a substantial property right.
It is impossible to meet the desires of the community to develop the property
while preserving aspects of the streetscape without the variance. The District is
populated with numerous single-building parcels which would not be adversely
affected by the code provision, but this larger parcel has multiple buildings worth
preserving.

4. The grant of a variance will not be injurious to neighboring properties
and will not be contrary to the public interest or the intent and purpose of
this Zoning Code.

The grant of the variance is certainly not injurious to the neighboring properties
as it preserves existing conditions to which the neighboring properties are
accustomed. To the extent that University Area Review Board and the University
District Plan expresses a public interest in preserving a streetscape, the variance
advances the public interest by permitting such preservation.

Further, under the standards of Duncan v. Village of Middlefield, 23 Ohio S.3™ 83
(1986), the variance is justified based on practical difficulties. As the Court in Duncan
stated, “[t]he key to this standard is whether the area zoning requirement, as applied to
the property owner in question, is reasonable.” The Applicant believes an area
standard which essentially provides that the demolition of a small house in the rear of a
parcel would require the destruction of 10 other structures is on its face unreasonable
and absurd.
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Next, let's review the enumerated standards in Duncan to determine to further
justify the variance sought.

1. Whether the property in question will yield a reasonable return or
whether there can be any beneficial use of the property without the
variance?

No. There can be no beneficial development use of the property without the
variance. The property owners conducted a widely circulated request for
proposal to solicit development proposals. Development of property within
reasonable area standards is a fundamental property right of the owner. All of
the realistic proposals received involved the demolition of some existing
buildings, which effectively would call into play the code provision in question. In
accord with the owners, developers do not see the existing property as
constituted as being economically feasible in the long run. Without the variance,
this site, with its functionally obsolescent and in some cases internally decaying
buildings, is impossible to develop in any manner.

2. Whether the variance is substantial?

No. To the contrary, the application of the code provision is substantial, causing
the demolition of the existing streetscape. The variance merely preserves
desirable existing conditions and therefore is not substantial.

3. Whether the essential character of the neighborhood would be
substantially altered or whether adjoining properties would suffer a
substantial detriment as the result of the variance?

No. The variance retains what many consider an essential character of the
neighborhood, the N. High St. streetscape.

4. Whether the variance would adversely affect the delivery of
governmental services?

No. The variance has no impact on the delivery of governmental services.

5. Whether the property owner purchased the property with knowledge of
the zoning restriction.

No. The property has been owned by the Pavey Family for over 100 years, and
the code provision became law in 2008.
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6. Whether the property owner’s predicament feasibly can be obviated
through some method other than a variance?

No. There is no feasible way to develop the property without demolishing a rear
building, and thus no way to preserve the streetscape without the variance.

7. Whether the spirit and intent behind the zoning requirement would be
observed and substantial justice done by granting the variance?

Yes. The spirit and intent behind this provision is to bring the fronts of buildings
within the Urban Commercial Overlay close to the street. This is not necessary
for this parcel. The buildings which are being preserved by the variance are
already near High Street and create the streetscape envisioned by the Urban
Commercial Overlay.

Finally, at the time of this writing, the applicant can only speculate as to the
eventual position of the University Area Commission. Based on discussions before the
UARB, the applicant believes that there may be some opposition to this variance not
related to any zoning issue but because of a perception that the overall project may not
be in compliance with the University District Plan.

This Board is accustomed to explaining to community groups that plans do not
have the force of law. The proposed development is fully compliant with all legal zoning
requirements related to use, height, parking and floor area ratio. Arguments related to
the University District Plan are irrelevant.

Very truIy yo rs,

/James V. Manlace

JVM:rlc
Enclosures

16460316.1
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This map is prepared for the real property inventory within this county. It is compiled from recorded deeds,
survey plats, and other public records and data. Users of this map are notified that the public primary
information sources should be consulted for verification of the information contained on this map. The
county and the mapping companies assume no legal responsibilities for the information contained on this map.
Please notify the Franklin County GIS Division of any discrepancies.

Real Estate / GIS Department
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THE VIEW ON PAVEY SQUARE
SETBACK EXHIBIT
JUNE 23,2016
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/o PROPOSED BUILDING A / —_
3 STORY ADDRESS:  2247-2289 N, HIGH ST. & 1727 W. OAKLAND AVE,, COLUMBUS, OH
> i
& 4 TAX DISTRICT/PARCEL: DEFINING THE CITIES
4 010-0i0183 010-002891  010-023848  010-023143 'OF TOMORROW
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PARKING:
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B —u:-x-g“

'VARIANCE REQUIRED: PROECT MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE OVERLAY
STANDARDS EXCEPT 3372.604 (SETBACK FROM ALL STREETS).
_NOTES
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE/CURB, FACE/BUILDING,
PAVEMENT EDGE OR PROPERTY LINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.
TO THE FEDERAL
AGENCY'S FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 39049CO189K,

PROPOSED BUILDING B
6 STORY

WTH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF 6/17/2008, THE SUBJECT TRACT i
LIES WTHIN ZONE X (AREAS DETERMINTED TO BE OUTSIDE THE o=
0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN). H

o

DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS 3312.01 DUMPSTER: 3312.07 LANDSCAPE: 3312.03
LIGHTING: 3312.21 SCREENS; 3312.39 STRIPING/MARKING:
3312.43 SURFACE; AND 3312.45 WHEEL STOPS/CURB.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT BUILDING
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RSERR
T
P e e
/[ £ , E SECTION
, e
ENGINEER: ARCHITECT: APPLICANT/DEVELOPER: _NOTES _KEYED NOTES TR Sesion | ot |
— R —_— o Ao EDT e s e CHEK
1Bl GROUP BBCO DESIGN JSDI CELMARK DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH B
X 1. PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK. H ms s e
635 BROOKSEDGE BLYD. 2129 RIVERSOE R, SUNE.202;  7630.RED BAY.COURT UGHTNG, 39171 SCREENS, Sa72.36. STRPNG/MARKNGS 331243 2 PROPOSED CONGRETE (FOR REFUSE PICKUP). e el | B
COLUMBUS, OH 43221 OH 43016 4 St 3 PROPOSED BUILDING. E=— m—e : .
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081 S. DUBLIN, OH 4301 SURFACE; AND 3312.45 WHEEL STOPS/CURB. 15153
CONTACT: ERIC CHENEVEY CONTACT: BHAKT BANIA CONTACT: MIKE BALAKRISHNAN 4 FRorosEn TEE (IR 2 UETALS M NOTES e o ST
i N . SEE SHEET 3 FOR FIRST FLOOR AND BASEMENT PARKING. g D T AR BIVEWAY ABRON PR TR Juna 21, 2016
PHONE: (614) B18-4900 x238  PHONE: (614) 795-2540 PHONE: (614) 7838007 2 e T e S R
FAX: (614) B18-4901 BBCODESIGN.COM MIKEGCELMARK.COM 5. BISING ASPHALT 10 REMAN, R
ERIC.CHENEVEYGIBIGROUP.COM PROPOSED UTILITY SERVICES | B SASTNC ADEWALK TO FENAN
WATER: 30, BISTNG TREE 70 REMAR. SEE DETALL AND NOTES [ DT e o o maras A e
THE PROPOSED BUILDING WLL TIE INTO ONE OF THE EXISTING 67 WATER ON WIS sHeeT. | N\ O maeNwyx o | =W
LINES LOCATED NORTH, WEST OR SOUTH SIDES OF THE PROPERTY. W Wﬂuw u#ﬁwmﬂ.ﬁ -
SANITARY SEWER NOTE: _DATE OF EXPIRATION e (LA 35 BISTNG UTUTY PoLe 10 REMAN,
SEheR (230) LOGATED O 1 WEST SF OF M PROPERTY o 14 EXSTNG SN TO REMAN. ZONING
CONNECTION TO SANITARY SEWER CANNOT BE JANCE PLAN IS V/ 15. PROPOSED CURB.
MADE WITHOUT CBTANIG A PEnur mrow | SRRESRISNESBANOS R SO WL WA Sk Ul e oox e vty v 1 5 oD o CLEARANCE SITE
STORM_SEWER: 17. CLEAR WISION TRIANGLE — KEEP AREA FREE OF PLAN
910 DUBLIN ROAD, 3RD FLOOR (614) 645—7490 STORM WATER DETENTION WILL BE PROVIDED VIA VAULT STORAGE LANDSCAPING AND OBJECTS GREATER THEN 2.5' IN
LOCATED IN THE PARKING GARAGE. CONNECTION WILL BE INTO MANHOLE HEIGHT.
ON SOUTH WEST SIDE. WATER QUALITY MEASURES ARE NOT REQUIRED 18. RESTAURANT PATIO SEATING AREA.
SINCE CONNECTION WILL BE INTO COMBINED SEWER. 19. REFUSE ROOM LOCATED INSIDE PARKING GARAGE.
NO IS REQUIRED. SHEETNO.: 1/3
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PROJECT DATA / UNIT MATRIX

RESIDENTIAL UNITS
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@ | sowioan | | 0 o » B
us seepamam | s 5 18 s 5
s sruoo <0 B T w s 020 |l
Us | +omeoam ) : 3 = 3
U | ceezman | | ' : » s
u 20BED 2 BATH | 1080 1 2 . LK
U8 | semooan . s - -
U | <omeoam : 0 ) 3
W0 | 2omaeam | | = 2 f 5 a
U1 | amoesan w | | e = s ] L
02 | semasa e B 0 = (1 — w —
18 | comoean | sas f g a
u4 oo o ' . » = | F——
s 20c020AM¢ 1080 T 2 by =
u16 Tero 1 mam 24 s s T} 25 DEFINING THE CITIES
= = i TOTL | Tora | to | TOTAL QFTONORROW.
uNIs BEDS URIT NSF PARKING 635 Brooksadge Bouleva rd
182 253 188
UNIT MIX e
sTunio 186D 2880 3BED 486D
» 1 57 v A REVISION:
221% 1136% as18% 8.08% az%
PROPOSED BUILDING A (@ STORY)
“BASEMENTPARKING | 5501SF B .
RESTAURANT ON FIRST FLOOR | 1778 SF INTERIOR + 953 SF PATIO M
RESIDENTIAL (2 & 3) 11,464 SF
1L R N N ——
BEDS 22 BEDS
PARKING REQUIRE|

RESTAURANT INTERIOR= 1778 SF
REQUIRED PARKING = 1:75 = 23.7 SPACES
WITH 25% UCO REDUCTION = 18 SPACE
RESTAURANT PATIO = 953 SF

REQUIRED PARKING = 1:150 = 6.4 SPACES
'WITH 25% UCQO REDUCTION = § SPACES

RESTAURANT PARKING REQUIRED = 23 SPACES

RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQ. = 1.5 PER UNIT = 12 SPACES

TOTAL FOR BUILDING A = 35 SPACES

PROPOSED BUILDING B (& STomy

BASEMENT PARKING 30,346 SF
COMMERCIAL OFFICE & ATM 1,885 SF

" FIRST FLOOR PARKING 17,922 SF
LOBBY & 8,104 SF
RESIDENTIAL (2-6) 126,500 SF

UMITE 0000000 | @ 124UNMS = = i
BEDS 231 BEDS
PARKING REQUIRED:

OFFICE = 1,885 SF
REQUIRED PARKING = 1:450 = 4.2 SPACES
'WITH 25% UCO REDUCTION = 4 SPACES

RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIRED - 1.5 PER UNIT - 186 SPACES

TOTAL FOR BUILDING B = 180 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING FOR BUILDING A & B = 225 SPACES

EXISTING STRUCTURES:

EXISTING BUILDING WITH MANDATED PARKING
2283 N HIGH ST - JAPANESE RESTAURANT (BLDG. 3) = 14 SPACES (BY VARIANCE)
PRESERVED BUILDINGS (IN ADDITION TO ABOVE)
2259 N HIGH ST (BLDG. 6) - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

2285 N HIGH ST (BLDG.

2289 N HIGH ST (BLDG. 1) - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
EXISTING CONDITION SPACES PROVIDED = 8 SPACES PER 1.45 PER BUILDING

PARKING FOR OFFICE USE IN BUILDING 4 &5
TOTAL OFFICE AREA = 2,924 SF

REQUIRED PARKING = 1:450 = 6.5 SPACES
WITH 25% UCO REDUCTION = § SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING FOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - 27 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING FOR PROJECT = 252 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING FOR PROJECT = 253 SPACES

SURFACE PARKING = 33 SPACES
MECHANIZED PARKING = 213 SPACES
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE = 7 SPACES

BIKE PARKING
REQUIRED = 1 PER 20 CARS = 13 SPACES
PROVIDED = 14 SPACES

Ed
it WSO L7OVMIP S\ WSO 201 NP Pectasie: -E2008.05 Sceles 1131648 ~ © Wi Compenies, Irc.
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IREE_PROTECTION NOTES

PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION

root zone may be required to prevent compaction.

s

E.. Public troes wil be protected against injury or damage to branches, trunks or roots from
), and excavation. City of Columbus Forestry Section can be contacted at
E\ B14-645-6640
_n, 1. All tree pruning and removal must be done in accordance to ANS! A300 and ANS!
" 21331 stondards. The Contractor performing the work must be npﬁagl tree care GRAPHIC SCALE
2 company with a certified arborist on staff and ovollable to direct the on—site crew. s o o "
TK 2. Hoavy equipment wil not be allowed to compact the sol over the root zona of existing ﬁ
troas. Restricted equipmant accesa routes wil be established bafore work Is begun. N FEET)
s Temporary poving materials such as plywood, lumber or rubber matting spread over the Linch= g8 f

& Installation of utllities under the drip line of existing trees must be directionally bored
or drilled below the root zone. Top of the bore or tunnel should be no higher than 3 feet
doep. Open trenchas within the root zone must be avoided. ) 1

~ N
.

N
% 4, Whers grads chonge is raquired within the root zone of public trees, o sufficiant H _w_
Toskdual roof Zon fo provids for the good Neaith of the trees should remals undisturbed
i and protected by elther a dry well or retaining wall If the grads s fo be raised or lowered. L 1
. ;l Vi 5. Construction materials, excavation debris, chemicals, fusl, equipment ar vehicles are not
3 b = to be stockplled, stored, dumped or parked within the drip fine of publlc tress. G THE CITiES
6. Fires are not permitted within the drp line of any trees. OF TOMORROW.
il 300
7. Al existing troes dasignated for pressrvation will be protected with o good, substantial >
s, T e ot eas i o ost W o oot lrae o plsable Fpierr i g
Drip fine is preferable, however, actud location wil be determined by site limitationz. L o o

8. Fancing will be instolled bafore commencing site preparation work. Fence must be ——
maintained during the full construction period. L

9. Interfering branches of trees may ba removed when acceptable to the CHy Forester and
shall be pruned in accordance with these standards.

10. Any trees damaged ar destroyed due to controctor negligence will be treoted or
removed at the controctar’s expense. If domoged bayond repair, the Clty wil require
relmbursement for the value of the tres os determined by the current edition of the ‘Guide
for Plant Apprafsal’ published by the Internatlonal Society of Arboriculture.

Forestry Section
1533 Alum Creek Drive
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ELDG SECTION INDICATOR
SHEET NUMBER

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
TO BE DEMOLISHED.

G1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST EDITION OF
‘THE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE, FIRE DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS, UTILITY
ComPANY AND THE BEST

G2, ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE VERIFIED ON THE JOB AND THE ARCHITECT MUST BE
NGTIFIED OF ANY DISGREPANCIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. DO

WALL SECTION NUMBER o]

4

f)yF)y=y oy

R 'NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
SHEET NUMBER TO REMAIN nu,
> G4, GOORDINATE LOGATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF FLOOR DRAINS, REGISTERS,
EXTERIOR ELEV NUMBER GRILLES, LOUVERS, CONVEGTORS, CABINET UNIT HEATERS, PANELS, ETC, WITH
'MECHANICAL AND ELEGTRICAL GONTRAGTORS.
S=—— NEW CONSTRUCTION as. FROM ALL
SHEET NUMBER i VARIOUS DESIGN DISCIPLINES, ARCHITECT MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
i 'DISCREPANGIES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK,
XX\ SECTION DETAIL NUMBER GO, ALL DIMENSIONS AND TIE-INS BY OTHER TRADES MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
P/ siieer nuveer INSTALLING CONTRAGTOR,
~ e ] | 0 ar. FLOOR AND WALL OPENIN ITH
— 0 INSTALLING TRADE,
i G8, COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL AND ELEGTRICAL TRADES FOR INSTALLATION
ENLARGED PLAN NUMBER W v ‘OF SLEEVES, CONDUITS, DAMPERS, AND OTHER BULT-IN ITEMS WHERE RATED
S eethMes B WALLS JOIN OTHER RATED MATERIALS OR FINISHES. USE U.L. APPROVED
RATED SYSTEMS ONLY. =
G8, COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING/BACKING IN PARTITIONS BEHIND ALL m
INTERIOR ELEVATION = WAL MOUNTED ITEMS, @
R NUMBER . ‘G10, ATTACHMENTS, CONNECTIONS OR FASTENINGS OF ALL NATURE ARE TO BE = ¥
SHEET NUMBER - PROPERLY AND PERMANENTLY SECURED IN CONFORMANCE WITH BEST o
N INDUSTRY STANDARD FRAGTICE. THE DRAWINGS SHOW ONLY SELECT (-] fr=d
CONDITIONS TO ASSIST CONTRACTOR, THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO ILLUSTRATE — o
NEAce WaLLYveE I . 3 EVERY DETAL. o [
=3 | | o G11. ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED METAL SURFACES TO BE GALVANIZED UNLESS w3
SEE SCHEDULE e 'SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, © E
& | 1 G12. MAINTAIN REQUIRED SEPARATION BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS. Q- s
| X 3 (13, THE GONTRAGTOR SHALL DO ALL GUTTING, PATGHING, REPAING AS REQUIRED 83
I 7 | A 7O PERFORM ALL OF THE WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS, AND ALL (1)
2 { i1 o =
XXXX  SEE DOOR SCHEDULE | < e ‘OTHER WORK THAT MAY BE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE JOB. - &
d ) 14, ALL PIPNG AND WIRING SHALL B REMOVED TO A FOINT OF CONGEALMENT = 8
A 7 = AND SHALL BE PROPERLY CAPPED OR PLUGGED. = ez
= ) @15, THE CONTRAGTOR, UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, SHALL ARRANGE FOR =
WINDOW NUMBER = e H ——— T AL REGUIRED INSPECTIONS AN SIGNOFFS, =35
SEE WINDOW SGHEDULE = - T R b T
D SN T
s
= 5
@&  Kevwores = — - - Q@ =z
y Z PN 8
6 &
YN = «
[y FINSHAccessones 3 R !
"REFERENCE NUMBER |
: &5
L ] e =
NEW CONSTRUCTION R )
GOLUMN BUBBLE AND i e N < 15 W
GRID LINE ==
I 3 411 3 =
- . B 2 I
) EXISTING CONSTRUCTION [ " Lu
S COLUMN BUBBLE AND i
o S | : =
i} =

X0 ROOM NAME
0000
wx FOOM NUMBER

mmv REVISION NUMBER

<l | Eared | BanAT DAGTE LN sontaron

FLOOR NUMBER GoNATION GATE 1212017

= 1L
L —" - MATERIALS LEGEND

| EARTH [—] SHIM
CEILING HEIGHT AFF {
@& | PoROUS ALL/ [ Ao INsuLATION
ETAL # TITLE / SOALE ; > o] Sammnpace === ramcLEEOATD
X ] g A ow == ruwooo
T ¥ 7277 snex D AcousTieTie
@ NORTH ARROW = 2 X
- S CIEE avesumBoaRo 50T eAmTinsuiaTion — .
= = =
E — e < = SPRAYED-ON
[ — T >, EZzZ mwsnwon o R P - waon
_— s | - 3 g = WOOD BLOCKING CZZZ STEEL
OWNER CONSULTANTS ARCHITECT OF RECORD
CIVIL ENGINEER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER MEP ENGINEER LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT -
JSDI Celmark IBI schaefer
| M | 2029 RIVERSIDE DRIVE NOT FOR
7630 RED BAY GCOURT coLuMBUs O sazst SONSTROCTON
635 BROOKSEDGE BOULEVARD 937 WEST 3RD AVENUE 1405 DUBLIN ROAD 7792 OLENTANGY RIVER ROAD, STE G ro ]
DUBLIN OH 43016 WESTERVILLE, OH 43081 COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215 COLUMBUS, OH 43215 COLUMBUS, OH 43235 INFOGEECODESIGN.COM
PHONE 614 932 9800 PHONE 614.818.4900 PHONE 614.428.4400 P +1614 486 4778 P +1614 403 1442 .
FAX 614 559 6575 FAX 614.818.4901 FAX 614.428.4500 F +1614 486 4082 BBCODESIGN
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BZA16-093
e ey OF 2273 NORTH HIGH STREET

COLUM BUS Board of Zoning Adjustment Application

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 = www.bzs.columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

APPLICATION #

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) James V. Maniace
of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) Taft Stettinius & Hollister, LLP, 65 E. State St., Suite 1000, Columbus, OH 43215

deposes and states that (he/she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT, OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following
is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of
this application and their mailing addresses:

NAME COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS

JSDI Celmark, Ltd. c/o James Maniace, Taft Stettinius & Hollister, 65 E. State St., Suite 1000, Columbus, OH 43215
Eventide, Inc. c/o Brian Close, Esq., Dinsmore & Shohl, 191 W. Nationwide Blvd., #1000, Columbus, OH 43215

Cynthia P. Rieth, Tr.  c/o Brian Close, Esq., Dinsmore & Shohl, 191 W. Nationwide Blvd., #1000, Columbus, OH 43215

Johnathan R. Pavey SU-TR c/o Brian Close, Esq., Dinsmore & Shohl, 191 W. Nationwide Blvd., #1000, Columbus,
OH 43215

/

/
SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT / /\( / /Vn )
Swo/i to before me and signed in iy presence this ,:3 2) ‘\ day of j UWe , in the year ’l‘)@ ‘ (',f’
N Seal H
[/(/(’vuﬁ o7 0000y FU%’A(JT \);v\)&//f" o
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY) PUBLIC iy Commission BGE B
ROSEMARY L. CULLISON
al% | Notary Public, State of Otéo
' My Commission Expires
August 5, 2018

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

tmt12/15





